considered and approved the sale/transfer/ disposal of 100% of its shareholding and 
assets in its material subsidiary namely JECL Engineering Limited ("JECL") to Mr. Rahul 
Dhoot (hereinafter referred to as "the Buyer") for an aggregate consideration of Rs. 
73,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy Three Crores only) (subject to closing date 
adjustments) subject to approval of the shareholders of the Company through postal 
ballot including e-voting in terms of Regulations 24(5) and 37 A of the SEBI (Listing 
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.